Government of Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board, Hema Complex, Sector-3, Channi Himmat, Jammu. (www.jkssb.nic.in)

NOTICE

Subject: Edit option for candidates who have already applied online for various posts vide advertisement no. 02 of 2021 Dated:26-03-2021.

In view of the persistent requests made by candidates, it is hereby notified for information of all concerned candidates that EDIT option shall remain operational for those candidates who have applied through J&K Services Selection Board online application portal <u>www.ssbjk.org.in</u> for various posts vide Advertisement No **02 of 2021 Dated:26-03-2021** w.e.f 17-06-2021 up to 21-06-2021.

No. SSB/Secy/Adm/4446-53

Copy to the :

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor J&K.
- 2. Commissioner /Secretary to Government, General Administration Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.
- 3. Director, Information and Public Relations Department, J&K for publication of Advertisement Notice in all leading dailies of UT of J&K for three consecutive days.
- 4. Director, All India Radio Jammu/Srinagar /Bhaderwah / Kupwara for putting the notice on air for three consecutive days in addition to the Rozgar Bulletin.
- 5. Director, Door Darshan Kendra, Jammu/ Srinagar for telecasting the substance of the notice for three consecutive days in addition to Rozgar Bulletin.
- 6. Administrative Officer, Services Selection Board, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 7. Incharge Website, Services Selection Board, Jammu.
- 8. Office File.

J&K Services Selection Board,

SECRETARY,

Dated: 16-06-2021